
THE MIDLAND BOXER CLUBTHE MIDLAND BOXER CLUB  
“Only undocked dogs and legally docked dogs may be entered for exhibition at this show” 

                 Held under Kennel Club Limited Rules and Show Regulations  
 

         Catalogue of 16 class Unbenched Single Breed 

                                       OPEN SHOW with  
                                               SPECIAL PUPPY & 
                                                           JUNIOR  EVENT 

 
 

               at Nether Whitacre Village Hall,  
                Whitacre Heath, Nr Coleshill,  
                               Warks. B46 2EH 
 
                   on Sunday 20th August 2017 

  
JUDGES  

Special Event  -  Trevor Welch [Treju] 
            Open Show      -  Wayne Patterson 
         

All judges at this Show agree to abide by the following statement:- 
“In assessing dogs, judges must penalise any features or exaggerations which they 
consider would be detrimental to the soundness, health and well being of the dog.” 

 
Show Opens  :  9.30am                  Judging:       10.00am          

                                      
     Guarantors to the Kennel Club 

Mr R Wimbush  -  28 Plant Street, Cradley Heath. B64 6EY 
Secretary  -  Mr G Mullis  -  134 Swadlincote Road, Woodville, Derbyshire. DE11 8DA Tel:01283 223698 

Mrs S Mullis  -  134 Swadlincote Road, Woodville, Derbyshire 
 

Hon Veterinary Surgeons: Oakfield Veterinay Group, Tel 01217 704966,  
713/715 Chester Road, Bacons End, Castle Bromwich. B36 0LN 

 
SHOW MANAGER  -  MR GRAHAM MULLIS 

 
Hon Secretary  -  Mr G Mullis   

6 Sperry Close, Selston, Notts. NG16 6BS 
Tel  01773 779864 email  -  idleforde@aol.com 

 
 

 



                                   Not for Competition 
6 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE WANDARA br exh   
 B 24/02/2017 Newlaithe Bug On JW - Magic Wand over Newlaithe   nfc 
7 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE DIDDLE ON br exh   
 D 28/02/2017 Stothard Pure Didly Dokely - Newlaithe Lucianna   nfc 
12 BURNETT Mr B & Mrs S    SUSHE TOO COOL TO FOOL br exh   
 D 20/04/2017 Panabolo Strike A Deal with Farfield - Sushe Too Hot to Handle   nfc 
52 PYNEGAR Mrs Fearn    BERWYNFA ZOOM ZOOM SHU BOOM br exh   
 B 21/04/2017 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Ch Berwynfa déjà vu   nfc 
53 PYNEGAR Mrs Fearn    BERWYNFA DILYDING DILYDONG br exh   
 D 21/04/2017 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Ch Berwynfa déjà vu   nfc 
54 PYNEGAR Mrs Fearn    BERWYNFA OOH NA NA YEAH br exh   
 B 21/04/2017 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Ch Berwynfa déjà vu   nfc 
 
BEST DOG    27 
RESERVE BEST DOG  39 
BEST PUPPY DOG  35 
BEST BITCH    31 
RESERVE BEST BITCH 28 
BEST PUPPY BITCH  31 
 
BEST IN SHOW   31 
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW 28 
BEST PUPPY IN SHOW 31 
 
BEST SPECIAL PUPPY  31 BOS PUPPY     35 
BEST SPECIAL JUNIOR  9 BOS JUNIOR    57 

BEST SPECIAL EVENT    9 

 CATALOGUE OF ENTRIES 
 BATE Mrs A. Iffton Fields, St Martins, Oswestry, Shrops. SY11 3LU Tel 01691 777033 
 1 LULLMIRE REBEL REBEL AT KALLINIKA. class - 14. 
 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V. Red Lodge, Silkstone, Barnsley. S Yorks. S75 4NA Tel 07836 325125 
 2 NEWLAITHE WHEELS ON FIRE. class - 4. 
 3 NEWLAITHE BUG ON JW. class - 8. 
 4 LANFRESE SUITS NEWLAITHE. class - 11. 
 5 NEWLAITHE GINGERNUT JW. class - 14. 
 6 NEWLAITHE WANDARA. class - nfc. 
 7 NEWLAITHE DIDDLE ON. class - nfc. 
 BEARDSELL VAN-BECK & FIELDING C V & S. 43 St Peters Cres, Kirkheaton, Hudds.  HD5 0EY Tel 07979 655776 
 8 NEWLAITHE THE FUGITIVE ShCM. class - 6. 
 BURNETT & KELLY Mesdames. Grove House, Regents Park, London.  NW8 7RN Tel 02077 227366 
 9 LAHAINA SUSHETIME WITH CASEMATES. class - 4,h. 
 BURNETT Mr B & Mrs S. Grove House, Regents Park, London.  NW8 7RN Tel 02077 227366 
 10 SUSHE TOO POSH TO PUSH. class - 9. 
 11 SUSHE TOO HOT TO HANDLE. class - 14. 
 12 SUSHE TOO COOL TO FOOL. class - nfc. 
 CHERRY Mrs Y. Forge Side, Hastings Hill, Churchill, Oxon. OX7 6NA Tel 01608 658552 
 13 CHERRYFORGE BOTTICELLI. class - 7. 
 14 MISSTRICKS SPELL CASTER FOR CHERRYFORGE. class - 14. 
 CHIPPENDALE Mrs Carol. Tickethouse Lodge, Broomfield Rd, Newport, Shrops. TF10 7PW Tel 01952 813710 
 15 MYLICAM MAGIC MOMENTS. class - 10,d. 
 COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C. 47 Chestnut Rd, Leamore, Walsall, W Mids. WS3 1BE Tel 01922 479075 
 16 MANIC HEART BREAKER. class - 7. 
 17 MANIC HEART OF GLASS. class - 14. 
 DAVIS Mr S A & Mrs J. 8 Halse Court, Nottingham.   NG6 7AR Tel 07732 183278 
 18 BRICLIFF PRINCE CHARMING. class - 4,g. 
 19 BRICLIFF ENCHANTING. class - 12,i. 
 EDWARDS Mrs L. 478 Chell Heath Road, S.O.T.   ST6 6QD Tel 01782 867930 
 20 SUNVALLEY FINAL TOUCH FOR ZALUXA. class - 13. 
 ESDERS Mr M & Mrs L.      Tel  
 21 ROXIGA VALENTINO ROSSI ShCM. class - 1. 
 22 BERWYNFA'S ARTFUL DODGER WITH ROXIGA JW ShCM. class - 7. 
 FAIRBROTHER & MADIN G & G. 30 Hazel St, Skegby, Sutton in Ashfield, Notts. BG17 3FB Tel 01623 474507 
 23 VANECK QUICK SILBER. class - 12. 
 FLINTOFT Sheila. 1 Bunkers Cottage, Lincoln Rd, Welton-le-Wold, Louth. LN11 OQS Tel 01507 601047 
 24 BOXANIA FIRE BUG. class - 6. 
 25 RIKIDEE SPICEY LADY AT BOXANIA. class - 13,i. 
 GODWIN & CARTWRIGHT F K & S. 19 Gainsborough Drive, Tuffley, Gloucester.  GL4 OQR Tel 01452 547267 
 26 TYEGARTH NEGRONI. class - 14. 
 GODWIN Mrs F. 19 Gainsborough Drive, Tuffley, Gloucester.  GL4 OQR Tel 01452 547267 
 27 SULTASH MONBEG DUDE. class - 8. 
 28 LANFRESE CASSINI AT SULTASH. class - 16. 
 29 TARANUT DOUBLE TAKE AT SULTASH. class - 16. 
 GRIFFITHS Mr M. White Bottoms Farm, Edgehill, Banbury, Oxon. OX15 6DG Tel 01295 670300 
 30 LANFRESE CALVARO. class - 11,f. 
 31 LANFRESE LIMELIGHT. class - 11,f. 



 HARDING Mrs J. 159 Holden Crescent, Walsall, West Midlands.  WS3 1QH Tel 01922 863819 
 32 JORU GUILTY PLEASURE. class - 12,j. 
 HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D. The Hollies, Wigston Hill, Baxterley. Nrth Warks.  CV9 2HW Tel 01827 370037 
 33 DAERVLISH MISS SARAJEVO. class - 16. 
 JOHNSON & MADIN SA AT & M. 4 Mountfield Road, Spinney Hill, Northampton.  NN3 6BE Tel 01604 493407 
 34 FARVALLEY SHOSHONE VIA SONSHOBY. class - 5. 
 JOHNSON Mr A T & Mrs S A. 4 Mountfield Road, Spinney Hill, Northampton.  NN3 6BE Tel 01604 493407 
 35 FRANKOLINA GOLDFINGER AT SONSOBY. class - 2,a. 
 JONES & CHARLES J & E. 13 Quadrangle, Pyle, Bridgend, Glam. CF33 6AU Tel 07545 381567 
 36 CHARLONS NOSTALGIA. class - 12,j. 
 37 FIRST STAR AT CHARLONS. class - 16. 
 JONES CHARLES  JAMES J E & M. 13 Quadrangle, Pyle, Bridgend, Glam. CF33 6AU Tel 07545 381567 
 38 CHARLONS FIRST TIME WITH MAROMAD. class - 4,h. 
 KELLY Mr J & Mrs E. Anchor House, Friends Green, Weston, Herts. SG4 7BU Tel 01462 790119 
 39 CASEMATES GANDALF. class - 5,g. 
 40 CASEMATES HUFFLEPUFF. class - 12,i. 
 41 CASEMATES MAGIC CIRCLE. class - 13. 
 McCARTHY & GETHING D & S. 53 Wilberforce Rd, Sth Anston, Sheffield.  S25 5EG Tel 07827 331240 
 42 SUNVALLEY CARELESS HEART AT JEDDHI. class - 11,e. 
 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B. 53 Marsh Lane, Farndon, Newark, Notts. NG24 3TA Tel 01636 640687 
 43 FARVALLEY DARK KNIGHT. class - 7. 
 44 FARVALLEY SHOOTING STAR. class - 14. 
 MURFIN Miss C. 53 Marsh Lane, Farndon, Newark, Notts. NG24 3TA Tel 01636 640687 
 45 FARVALLEY SIROCCO'S GIFT ShCM. class - 9. 
 46 FARVALLEY INSTANT LOVE. class - 15. 
 PAYNE Mrs D. Norbena farm, Hundlehouse Lane, New York, Lincoln. LN4 4YW Tel 01205 280398 
 47 BOXANIA SPICE INNOVATION AT BIRLEYVALE. class - 7. 
 48 BIRLEYVALE BELLISSIMA. class - 12,j. 
 PYNEGAR Mrs Fearn. The Firs, Main Road, Morley Smithy, Derbys. DE7 6DG Tel 01332 831301 
 49 BERWYNFA TOY STORY. class - 4. 
 50 HIGHCREST COCO CHANEL AT BERWYNFA. class - 11. 
 51 HAGALINS KICKIN' UP DUST AT BERWYNFA IceCh. class - 16. 
 52 BERWYNFA ZOOM ZOOM SHU BOOM. class - nfc. 
 53 BERWYNFA DILYDING DILYDONG. class - nfc. 
 54 BERWYNFA OOH NA NA YEAH. class - nfc. 
 RATCLIFFE Mrs L. 8 North St, Newthorpe, Notts.  NG16 2EW Tel 07824 700728 
 55 NEWLAITHE DREAM DRAGON. class - 4,h. 
 SEENEY G R & M. Winnaway Kennels, The Winnaway, Harwell, Oxford. OX11 OJQ Tel 01235 835207 
 56 MARANSEEN ENDEAVOUR. class - 5,g. 
 57 MARANSEEN ENCORE. class - 13.i. 
 58 MARANSEEN ILLUSTRIOUS. class - 16. 
 WATSON & CROOKS A J & C. Pitslacks, Macclesfield Rd, Rushton Spencer,  SK11 ORW Tel 01260 226431 
 59 BEAUIMRES FIRST OFFICER AT ROYLARK. class - 4,g. 
 WINTER Mrs J A. 18 Langdale Road, Carnforth, Lancs.  LA5 9AU Tel 01524 720638 
 60 ALSTAN'S ARTISAN MADE FOR JAYAL. class - 2,a. 
 WOOLLISS Mrs E. 71 Albatross Drive, Grimsby N E Lincs.  DN37 9PT Tel 01472 596326 
 61 BOXANIA JITTER BUG WITH RAMELEON. class - 14. 

CLASS 14 (8 entries) POST GRADUATE BITCH 
1a BATE Mrs A    LULLMIRE REBEL REBEL AT KALLINIKA br Mrs S Y Adams   
 B 06/12/2015 Susancar Ray Zarbett - Lullmire Like A Prayer   14 
5 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V                                                                                                            
  NEWLAITHE GINGERNUT JW br C Beardsell & V Van-Beck   
 B 03/12/2015 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug JW - Magic Wand over Newlaithe   14 
11a BURNETT Mr B & Mrs S    SUSHE TOO HOT TO HANDLE br exh   
 B 08/09/2014 Striking Out for Norwilbeck Bellchime - Sushe Too Posh to Push   14 
14 CHERRY Mrs Y    MISSTRICKS SPELL CASTER FOR CHERRYFORGE br Elsworth   
 B 05/07/2015 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay for Lanfrese - Sugarwood Mystikal Love at Misstricks   14 
17a COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C    MANIC HEART OF GLASS br Cook & Postance   
 B 04/12/2014 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Manic Real Thing   14 
26 GODWIN & CARTWRIGHT F K & S    TYEGARTH NEGRONI br Cartwright   
 B 08/12/2015 Merlock van Saphos Hoeve at Tygarth - Sultash Waitiri   14 
44 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B    FARVALLEY SHOOTING STAR br Murfin   
 B 16/01/2016 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale - Farvalley Siroccos Gift  Shcm   14 
61a WOOLLISS Mrs E    BOXANIA JITTER BUG WITH RAMELEON br S Flintoft   
 B 29/01/2015 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug JW - Boxania Saucy Spice ShCM   14 
 
 1st    26           2nd      5        3rd    44           Res    14         VHC    -     . 

 
CLASS 15 (2 entries) LIMIT BITCH 
28 GODWIN Mrs F    LANFRESE CASSINI AT SULTASH br Mr M Griffiths   
 B 08/07/2014 Sultash Frankel - Manic State of Affairs at Lanfrese   15                                   
46     MURFIN Miss C    FARVALLEY INSTANT LOVE br exh   
 B 28/09/2014 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Farvalley Sirocco's Gift ShCM   15 
 
 1st      28         2nd      46          . 
  
CLASS 16 (5 entries) OPEN BITCH 
29 GODWIN Mrs F    TARANUT DOUBLE TAKE AT SULTASH br G Henderson   
 B 05/01/2015 Sultash Double Cracker - Ch Taranut Typecast JW   16 
33a HUGGINS Mr A & Mrs D    DAERVLISH MISS SARAJEVO br Mr A & Mrs D Huggins   
 B 28/10/2011 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Stellvana You Wear It Well for Manic   16 
37a JONES & CHARLES J & E    FIRST STAR AT CHARLONS Huckerby Dowell & exh   
 B 07/05/2013 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Star Chime via Norwilbeck   16 
51a PYNEGAR Mrs Fearn    HAGALINS KICKIN' UP DUST AT BERWYNFA IceCh br Hagalin   
 B 08/09/2013 IsCh Son of a Gun at Berwynfa JW - IsCh Hagalins Catch the Spirit   16 
58 SEENEY G R & M    MARANSEEN ILLUSTRIOUS br exh   
 B 04/08/2014 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Maranseen Reason to Rave   16 
 
 1st     29          2nd     58          3rd               Res             VHC              .   



 CATALOGUE OF ENRIES 
 JUDGE Mr T Welch [Treju] 
CLASS A (2 entries) PUPPY DOG    ( 6  -   8mths) 
35 JOHNSON Mr A T & Mrs S A    FRANKOLINA GOLDFINGER AT SONSOBY br Tarbett & Coxon   
 D 13/01/2017 Ch Winuwuk Kiss Tag with Sulez - Olleyville Drama Queen   2,a 
60 WINTER Mrs J A    ALSTAN'S ARTISAN MADE FOR JAYAL br A Gav   
 D 27/12/2016 Dusty Road's Perfect World - Sundawn Shine On   2,a 
 
 1st    35          2nd     60          .  

           
CLASS B (no entries) PUPPY DOG    (  8 - 10mths) 
CLASS C (no entries) PUPPY DOG    (10 - 12mths) 
CLASS D (1 entries) PUPPY BITCH  ( 6  -   8mths) 
15a CHIPPENDALE Mrs Carol    MYLICAM MAGIC MOMENTS br exh   
 B 31/01/2017 Seacrest Deacon Brodie - Mylicam Waltzing Matilda JW   10,d 
 
 1st               .  
 
CLASS E      (1 entries) PUPPY BITCH  ( 8  - 10mths) 
42a McCARTHY & GETHING D & S    SUNVALLEY CARELESS HEART AT JEDDHI br V Jordan   
 B 13/11/2016 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Koppernox Ahladita at Sunvalley   11,e 
 
 1st               .  
 

CLASS F (2 entries) PUPPY BITCH  (10 - 12mths) 
30 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE CALVARO br exh   
 B 22/09/2016 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Manic State of Affairs at Lanfrese   11,f 
31 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE LIMELIGHT br exh   
 B 01/10/2016 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Lanfrese Catwalk   11,f 
 
 1st      31        2nd       30        .  

CLASS 11 (5 entries) PUPPY BITCH 
4 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    LANFRESE SUITS NEWLAITHE br Griffiths   
 B 22/09/2016 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Manic State of Affairs at Lanfrese   11 
30 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE CALVARO br exh   
 B 22/09/2016 Ch Walkon Okay Dokay with Lanfrese - Manic State of Affairs at Lanfrese   11,f 
31 GRIFFITHS Mr M    LANFRESE LIMELIGHT br exh   
 B 01/10/2016 Ch Lanfrese Ocolardo - Lanfrese Catwalk   11,f 
42a McCARTHY & GETHING D & S    SUNVALLEY CARELESS HEART AT JEDDHI br V Jordan   
 B 13/11/2016 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Koppernox Ahladita at Sunvalley   11,e 
50a PYNEGAR Mrs Fearn    HIGHCREST COCO CHANEL AT BERWYNFA br Bonello   
 B 02/09/2016 Surfstone Tropical Storm - Wilow Box Joan of Arc   11 
 
 1st     31          2nd     30          3rd    4           Res             VHC              .   

 
CLASS 12 (6 entries) JUNIOR BITCH 
19a DAVIS Mr S A & Mrs J    BRICLIFF ENCHANTING br exh   
 B 27/05/2016 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Stellvana Enchanted at Bricliff   12,i 
23 FAIRBROTHER & MADIN G & G    VANECK QUICK SILBER br exh   
 B 09/03/2016 Ch Sulez Sirroco by Sonshoby - Vaneck Kupfer Gold   12 
32 HARDING Mrs J    JORU GUILTY PLEASURE br exh   
 B 09/03/2016 Let Me Go to Manic - Anna's Diamond   12,j 
36a JONES & CHARLES J & E    CHARLONS NOSTALGIA br exh   
 B 18/05/2016 Maromad Love at First Sight - Charlons out of Lust   12,j 
40 KELLY Mr J & Mrs E    CASEMATES HUFFLEPUFF br exh   
 B 11/07/2016 Ch Casemates Dumbledore JW - Casemates Spanish Love   12,i 
48a PAYNE Mrs D    BIRLEYVALE BELLISSIMA br Mrs D Payne   
 B 05/05/2016 Boxania Spice Innovation at Birleyvale - Surfstone Off to Party at Birleyvale   12,j 
 
 1st     32          2nd     40          3rd     23          Res             VHC            . 
 
 
CLASS 13 (4 entries) NOVICE BITCH 
20 EDWARDS Mrs L    SUNVALLEY FINAL TOUCH FOR ZALUXA br V Jordan   
 B 24/05/2015 Ch Struck on You for Bellchime - Sunvalley Slightest Touch   13 
25a FLINTOFT Sheila    RIKIDEE SPICEY LADY AT BOXANIA br Naylor   
 B 07/06/2015 Boxania Spice of Life - Mylicam Mixture at Rikidee   13,i 
41 KELLY Mr J & Mrs E    CASEMATES MAGIC CIRCLE br exh   
 B 09/07/2016 Ch Casemates Dumbledore JW - Casemates Love Triangle   13 
57 SEENEY G R & M    MARANSEEN ENCORE br exh   
 B 22/07/2016 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Ch Maranseen Lustre JW   13.i 
 
 1st    57           2nd     41          3rd    20           Res            .    
 

 



 CLASS 7 (5 entries) LIMIT DOG 
13 CHERRY Mrs Y    CHERRYFORGE BOTTICELLI br exh   
 D 05/03/2013 Ch Zenmaxkay's Titus - Cherryforge Marachino   7 
16 COOK & POSTANCE Mrs J & Miss C    MANIC HEART BREAKER br Cook & Postance   
 D 04/12/2014 Ch Jeddhi Roman Heart - Manic Real Thing   7 
22 ESDERS Mr M & Mrs L                                                                                                                                 
  BERWYNFA'S ARTFUL DODGER WITH ROXIGA JW ShCM br Pynegar & Murray   
 D 26/08/2014 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Berwynfa Fizz Bang Pop   7 
43 MURFIN & RENSHAW-TURNER C & B    FARVALLEY DARK KNIGHT br Miss C Murfin   
 D 28/09/2014 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Farvalley Sirocco's Gift ShCM   7 
47a PAYNE Mrs D    BOXANIA SPICE INNOVATION AT BIRLEYVALE br Flintoft   
 D 11/10/2013 Ch Norwatch Sunhawk Play Mate - Boxania Saucy Spice   7 
 
 1st    16           2nd      22         3rd     13          Res     43        VHC    
 
CLASS 8 (2 entries) OPEN DOG 
3 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V                                                                                                                 
  NEWLAITHE BUG ON JW br C Beardsell & V Van-Beck   
 D 31/07/2014 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug JW - Newlaithe On Design JW   8 
27 GODWIN Mrs F    SULTASH MONBEG DUDE br Mrs F Godwin   
 D 23/12/2013 Sultash Double Cracker - Chrisbokscastle Quinta   8 
 
 1st     27          2nd      3         .  
 
CLASS 9 (2 entries) VETERAN BITCH 
10 BURNETT Mr B & Mrs S    SUSHE TOO POSH TO PUSH br exh   
 B 16/04/2010 Ch&IrCh Winuwuk Lust at First Sight - Sushe Rosy Cushion   9 
45 MURFIN Miss C    FARVALLEY SIROCCO'S GIFT ShCM br exh   
 B 18/08/2010 Ch Sulez Sirocco by Sonshoby - Sonshoby Chardonnay at Farvalley ShCM   9 
 
 1st    45           2nd     10          . 
 

CLASS 10 (1 entries) MINOR PUPPY BITCH 
15a CHIPPENDALE Mrs Carol    MYLICAM MAGIC MOMENTS br exh   
 B 31/01/2017 Seacrest Deacon Brodie - Mylicam Waltzing Matilda JW   10,d 
 
 1st               . 

CLASS G (4 entries) JUNIOR DOG   (12-15mths) 
18 DAVIS Mr S A & Mrs J    BRICLIFF PRINCE CHARMING br exh   
 D 27/05/2016 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Stellvana Enchanted at Bricliff   4,g 
39 KELLY Mr J & Mrs E    CASEMATES GANDALF br exh   
 D 11/07/2016 Ch Casemates Dumbledore JW - Casemates Spanish Love   5,g                          
56   SEENEY G R & M    MARANSEEN ENDEAVOUR br exh   
 D 03/08/2016 Ch Winuwuk the Outlaw - Maranseen Reason to Rave   5,g 
59a WATSON & CROOKS A J & C    BEAUIMRES FIRST OFFICER AT ROYLARK br Beaumont   
 D 19/08/2016 Ch Roylark Commander in Chief - Beauimres Slinkymalinky   4,g 
 
 1st      39        2nd      18      3rd      56         Res              .     
         
CLASS H (3 entries) JUNIOR DOG   (15-18mths) 
9 BURNETT & KELLY Mesdames    LAHAINA SUSHETIME WITH CASEMATES br Caldwell   
 D 07/05/2016 Ch Casemates Dumbledore - Luscious Lily   4,h 
38a JONES CHARLES  JAMES J E & M                                                                                                                      
  CHARLONS FIRST TIME WITH MAROMAD br Jones & Charles   
 D 18/05/2016 Maromad Love at First Sight - Charlons out of Lust   4,h 
55a RATCLIFFE Mrs L    NEWLAITHE DREAM DRAGON br Beardsell & Van-Beck   
 D 08/02/2016 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug JW - Newlaithe Milion Dreams   4,h 
 
 1st      9         2nd               3rd               .  
 

CLASS I (4 entries) JUNIOR BITCH (12-15mths) 
19 DAVIS Mr S A & Mrs J    BRICLIFF ENCHANTING br exh   
 B 27/05/2016 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Stellvana Enchanted at Bricliff   12,i 
25a FLINTOFT Sheila    RIKIDEE SPICEY LADY AT BOXANIA br Naylor   
 B 07/06/2015 Boxania Spice of Life - Mylicam Mixture at Rikidee   13,i 
40 KELLY Mr J & Mrs E    CASEMATES HUFFLEPUFF br exh   
 B 11/07/2016 Ch Casemates Dumbledore JW - Casemates Spanish Love   12,i 
57 SEENEY G R & M    MARANSEEN ENCORE br exh   
 B 22/07/2016 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Ch Maranseen Lustre JW   13.i 
 
 1st     57          2nd     40    3rd      19        Res              

 

 



CLASS J (3 entries) JUNIOR BITCH (15-18mths) 
32 HARDING Mrs J    JORU GUILTY PLEASURE br exh   
 B 09/03/2016 Let Me Go to Manic - Anna's Diamond   12,j 
36a JONES & CHARLES J & E    CHARLONS NOSTALGIA br exh   
 B 18/05/2016 Maromad Love at First Sight - Charlons out of Lust   12,j 
48a PAYNE Mrs D    BIRLEYVALE BELLISSIMA br Mrs D Payne   
 B 05/05/2016 Boxania Spice Innovation at Birleyvale - Surfstone Off to Party at Birleyvale   12,j 
 
 1st     32          2nd               3rd               .  

 
Best Special Puppy    31          Best Special Junior       9   .   

BOS Special Puppy   35          BOS Special Junior      57 . 

Best in Special Event           9         . 
                        
 
                         CATALOGUE OF  ENTRIES 
 JUDGE Mr Wayne Patterson 
 
CLASS 1 (1 entries) VETERAN DOG 
21 ESDERS Mr M & Mrs L    ROXIGA VALENTINO ROSSI ShCM br exh   
 D 15/07/2010 Cavajes Pavarotti at Berwynfa [Imp] - Berwynfa Zig Zaga Buzz Buzz ShCM   1 
 
 1st     21          .  
CLASS 2 (2 entries) MINOR PUPPY DOG 
35 JOHNSON Mr A T & Mrs S A                                                                                                                                      
   FRANKOLINA GOLDFINGER AT SONSOBY br Tarbett & Coxon   
 D 13/01/2017 Ch Winuwuk Kiss Tag with Sulez - Olleyville Drama Queen   2,a 
60 WINTER Mrs J A    ALSTAN'S ARTISAN MADE FOR JAYAL br A Gav   
 D 27/12/2016 Dusty Road's Perfect World - Sundawn Shine On   2,a 
 
 1st     35         2nd      60         .  

 
 
. 

CLASS 3 (no entries) PUPPY DOG 
CLASS 4 (7 entries) JUNIOR DOG 
2 BEARDSELL & VAN-BECK C & V    NEWLAITHE WHEELS ON FIRE br exh   
 D 11/07/2016 Surfstone No Nonsense - Newlaithe On Design   4 
9 BURNETT & KELLY Mesdames    LAHAINA SUSHETIME WITH CASEMATES br Caldwell   
 D 07/05/2016 Ch Casemates Dumbledore - Luscious Lily   4,h 
18 DAVIS Mr S A & Mrs J    BRICLIFF PRINCE CHARMING br exh   
 D 27/05/2016 Ch Berwynfa Fully Loaded JW - Stellvana Enchanted at Bricliff   4,g 
38a JONES CHARLES  JAMES J E & M                                                                                                                   
  CHARLONS FIRST TIME WITH MAROMAD br Jones & Charles   
 D 18/05/2016 Maromad Love at First Sight - Charlons out of Lust   4,h 
49a PYNEGAR Mrs Fearn    BERWYNFA TOY STORY br Walker   
 D 21/03/2016 Berwynfa Blurred Lines at Longsdale - Berwynfa Pillow Talk   4 
55a RATCLIFFE Mrs L    NEWLAITHE DREAM DRAGON br Beardsell & Van-Beck   
 D 08/02/2016 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug JW - Newlaithe Milion Dreams   4,h 
59a WATSON & CROOKS A J & C    BEAUIMRES FIRST OFFICER AT ROYLARK br Beaumont   
 D 19/08/2016 Ch Roylark Commander in Chief - Beauimres Slinkymalinky   4,g 
 
 1st     2          2nd        9     3rd       18       Res             VHC            . 
 

CLASS 5 (3 entries) NOVICE DOG 
34 JOHNSON & MADIN SA AT & M    FARVALLEY SHOSHONE VIA SONSHOBY br Murfin   
 D 16/01/2016 Berwynfa Blurred Lines with Longsdale - Farvalley Siroccos Gift  Shcm   5 
39 KELLY Mr J & Mrs E    CASEMATES GANDALF br exh   
 D 11/07/2016 Ch Casemates Dumbledore JW - Casemates Spanish Love   5,g 
56 SEENEY G R & M    MARANSEEN ENDEAVOUR br exh   
 D 03/08/2016 Ch Winuwuk the Outlaw - Maranseen Reason to Rave   5,g 
 
 1st     39          2nd      56        3rd        34            .  
 
CLASS 6 (2 entries) POST GRADUATE DOG 
8 BEARDSELL VAN-BECK & FIELDING C V & S                                                                                                
  NEWLAITHE THE FUGITIVE ShCM br C Beardsell &  V Van-Beck   
 D 01/08/2013 Ch Winuwuk the Outlaw - Faerdorn Moonglow over Newlaithe   6 
24a FLINTOFT Sheila    BOXANIA FIRE BUG br exh   
 D 29/01/2015 Ch Newlaithe Dooglebug JW - Boxania Saucy Spice Shcm   6 
 
 1st       8        2nd               .    

  


